#### 503932653 07/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3979307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SONG WU	07/21/2016	
SANDHYA ESWARAN	07/21/2016	
ALLAN KUKOSKI	07/21/2016	
ROBERT NICOLO	07/19/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS AMERICAS, INC.
Street Address:	645 MARTINSVILLE ROAD
City:	BASKING RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15000606

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)936-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-936-1400 Email: mike@sp-ip.com MICHAEL P. STRAUB **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVE

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P STRAUB	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. STRAUB, Reg. #36,941/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016	

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=signed\_Assignment\_SW\_SE\_AK\_RN#page1.tif source=signed\_Assignment\_SW\_SE\_AK\_RN#page2.tif source=signed Assignment SW SE AK RN#page3.tif source=signed Assignment SW SE AK RN#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039264 FRAME: 0465 503932653

source=signed\_Assignment\_SW\_SE\_AK\_RN#page5.tif
source=signed\_Assignment\_SW\_SE\_AK\_RN#page6.tif
source=signed\_Assignment\_SW\_SE\_AK\_RN#page7.tif
source=signed\_Assignment\_SW\_SE\_AK\_RN#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039264 FRAME: 0466

Atty. Doc. No.: MHPSA-2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Song Wu, ASSIGNOR
a citizen of the USA, residing at 3 Brentwood Drive,
Livingston, NJ 07039;

Sandhya Eswaran, ASSIGNOR a citizen of India, residing at 100 Potomac Dr., Basking Ridge, NJ 07920;

Allan Kukoski, ASSIGNOR a citizen of the USA, residing at 187 Hickory Corner Rd., Milford, NJ 08848;

Robert Nicolo, ASSIGNOR a citizen of the USA, residing at 495 Balls Bluff Rd., Leesburg, VA 20176; and

Edward Bialkin, ASSIGNOR a citizen of the USA, residing at 2 Stoney Ridge Lane, Lebanon, NJ 08833

are the inventors of the invention in:

# WASTE WATER EVAPORATION METHODS AND APPARATUS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>January 19, 2016</u>, as application Serial Number 15/000,606

and WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Americas, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 645 Martinsville Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo, and any other representative of the Assignee, the power to: insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number and/or application filing date which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document and/or to insert the execution date of this assignment. The undersigned hereby further grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo, and its successors the power to make corrections in the assignor information and the assignee information including the assignor name and/or address and the assignee name and/or address.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2016.
Song Wu, ASSIGNOR
WITNESSED BY:
Mitness signatured
MARK TRAPP Witness name (Please print)
4354 DAMPOSE OF Address
BETHLEHEM, PA 18020
WITNESSED BY;
Withess signature
Timothy Kunyz Witness name (Please print)
49 Peal St Address

Now Providence, N) 07974

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of July, 2016.
Sandhya Eswaran, ASSIGNOR
sandnya Eswaran, Abbignor
WITNESSED BY:
Witness signature
MAKK TRAPP
Witness name (Please print)
<u>4354 PKIMROS€</u> CF. Address
BETMLE46M, PA 18020
WITNESSED BY:

WITNESSED BY:

Witness signature

Time thy Kuny2

Witness name (Please print)

49 Pearl St.

Address

New Providence, N) 07979

	hereunto set my hand and
	Allan Kukoski, ASSIGNOR
WITNESSED BY:	
Witness signature	d
MARKTRAPP	
Witness name (Please pr	int)
4354 PRINLOSE	Company of the control of the contro
Address	·
BETHLEHEM, PA 1	B020
WITNESSED BY:	

WITNESSED BY:

Witness signature

Timothy Luny C
Witness name (Please print)

49 Per St
Address

Now Providence, NO 07474

seal this

	- Programme (1971)	Wood -
	Robert Ni	.colo, ASSIG1
WITNESSED BY:		
	#8	
พี่itness signature		
David C Grove	egg _ ar	
Witness name (Please prim		
509 N. Ashley St.	i S ¥	
Address	وسسر ب	
Ann Arbor MI 48	705	
WIMDESSED BY:		
Ver R Justel		
Witness signature		
Dennis P. Gustalan	Ŝ& X	
Witness name (Please prir		
20325 Independent	Driv	
Adgress		
Brookfood, WI 530	YS .	

set my hand and seal this

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I day of	hereunto set my	hand and seal 2016.	this
		5	
	Edward Bialkin,	ASSIGNOR	
WITNESSED BY:			
Witness signature			
Witness name (Please pri			
Address	:		
WITNESSED BY:			
Witness signature			
Witness name (Please pri			
Address	****		

~ 8 ~